
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1396
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
UNUSED RAILWAY LAND AT DEORIA
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several acres of land is lying unused in Barhaj area under Deoria district in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether representation from any Member of Parliament has been received with regard to use of the said land during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Approximately 30.34 hectares of Railway land is lying unused in Barhaj area. The vacant Railway land is required for future Railway projects related to infrastructural and capacity enhancement works.

(c): No such representation has been reported to be received.

(d): Does not arise.
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